Not appropriate for regulatory submission.
Please visit www.spectrumchemical.com or
contact Tech Services for the most up‐to‐date
information contained in this information
package.
Spectrum Chemical Mfg Corp
769 Jersey Avenue
New Brunswick, NJ 08901

  General Label Information – Sample Label
  Product Certificate of Analysis Sample(s)
  General Lot Numbering System Guidance
  Stability – Shelf Life Guidance
  Kosher Certificate
Specification for Glycerin, Synthetic, USP, EP, BP, JP
(G1015)
Item Number G1015
Item Glycerin, Synthetic, USP, EP, BP, JP
CAS Number 56-81-5
Molecular Formula C3H8O3
Molecular Weight 92.10
MDL Number
Synonyms Glycerol; 1,2,3-Propanetriol
Test Specification
Min Max
ASSAY (ANHYDROUS BASIS) 99.0 - 101.0%
SPECIFIC GRAVITY @ 25
o
C 1.249
SPECIFIC GRAVITY @ 20
o
C 1.258
APPEARANCE OF SOLUTION TO PASS TEST
REFRACTIVE INDEX 1.470 - 1.475
ALDEHYDES 10 ppm
COLOR TO PASS TEST
RESIDUE ON IGNITION (SULPHATED ASH) 0.01%
CHLORIDE (Cl) 0.001%
SULFATE (SO4) 0.002%
HEAVY METALS (as Pb) 5 µg/g
CHLORINATED COMPOUNDS (HALOGENATED
COMPOUNDS as Cl) 30 ppm
WATER 2.0%
FATTY ACIDS AND ESTERS TO PASS TEST
RELATED COMPOUNDS (USP) TO PASS TEST
IMPURITY A AND RELATED SUBSTANCES TO PASS TEST
ACIDITY OR ALKALINITY TO PASS TEST
SUGARS TO PASS TEST
AMMONIUM (NH4) TO PASS TEST
CALCIUM (Ca) TO PASS TEST
ARSENIC (As) 2 ppm
ACROLEIN, GLUCOSE OR OTHER[nREDUCING
SUBSTANCES TO PASS TEST
READILY CARBONIZABLE SUBSTANCES TO PASS TEST
ESTERS TO PASS TEST
IDENTIFICATION TO PASS TEST
IDENTIFICATION: A  (USP) TO PASS TEST
IDENTIFICATION: B  (USP) TO PASS TEST
IDENTIFICATION: C  (USP) TO PASS TEST
CERTIFIED KOSHER
EXPIRATION DATE
RESIDUAL SOLVENTS TO PASS TEST
SAFETY DATA SHEET
1. IDENTIFICATION
Product identifier
Product code: G1015